Data Sheet
Broadcom AV02-2553EN
December 15, 2022
Description
The Broadcom® 7.6 mm (0.3 inch) LED seven-segment
displays are designed for viewing distances up to 3 meters
(10 feet). These devices use an industry-standard size
package and pinout. Both the numeric and ±1 overflow

HDSP-740x Series, HDSP-750x Series, HDSP-780x Series, HDSP-A15x Series,
HDSP-A40x Series Data Sheet 7.6 mm (0.3 inch) Micro Bright Seven-Segment Displays
Part Numbering System
1. For codes not listed in the figure above, please refer to the respective data sheet or contact your nearest Broadcom representative for details.
2. Bin options refer to shippable bins for a part number. Color and Intensity Bins are typically restricted to 1 bin per tube (exceptions may apply).
Refer to the respective data sheet for specific bin limit information.
Yellow, Device Series HDSP-740x
Luminous Intensity/Segmenta, b
(Digit Average)
IV 0.225 2.20 — mcd IF = 5 mA
Forward Voltage/Segment or DPc VF — 2.0 2.5 V IF = 20 mA
Peak Wavelength λp — 591 — nm —
Dominant Wavelengthd λd 581.5 588 592.5 nm —
Reverse Voltage/Segment or DPe VR 3.0 — — V IR = 100 µA
Green, Device Series HDSP-780x
Luminous Intensity/Segmenta, b
(Digit Average)
IV 1.94 7.50 — mcd IF = 10 mA
Forward Voltage/Segment or DPc VF — 2.1 2.5 V IF = 20 mA
Peak Wavelength λp — 572 — nm —
Dominant Wavelengthd λd — 571 577 nm —
Reverse Voltage/Segment or DPe VR 3.0 — — V IR = 100 µA
a. The luminous intensity, IV, is measured at the mechanical axis of the package.
b. The optical axis is closely aligned with the mechanical axis of the package.
c. The forward voltage tolerance is ±0.1V.
d. The dominant wavelength, λd, is derived from the CIE Chromaticity Diagram and represents the perceived color of the device.
e. The typical specification is for reference only. Do not exceed absolute maximum ratings, and long-term reverse bias is not recommended.
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit Test Conditions
Mechanical Option [1]
00: No Mechanical Option
Color Bin Options [1, 2]
0: No Color Bin Limitation
3: Color Bins 3- and 3+ only (applicable for Yellow devices only)
Z: Color Bins 2- and 3+ only (applicable for Yellow devices only)
Maximum Intensity Bin [1, 2]
0: No Maximum Intensity Bin Limitation
Minimum Intensity Bin [1, 2]
0: No Minimum Intensity Bin Limitation
Device Con�guration/Color [1]
1: Common Anode
2: Common Anode
3: Common Cathode
4: Common Cathode
Device-Speci�c Con�guration [1]
Refer to Respective Data Sheet
Package [1]
A: 7.6 mm (0.3 inch) Single-Digit Seven-Segment Display
5082  –  X  XX X –  X  X  X  XX
HDSP –  X  XX X –  X  X  X  XX
HDSP-740x Series, HDSP-750x Series, HDSP-780x Series, HDSP-A15x Series,
HDSP-A40x Series Data Sheet 7.6 mm (0.3 inch) Micro Bright Seven-Segment Displays
Broadcom AV02-2553EN
6
Intensity Bin Limits (mcd)
NOTE: All categories are established for classification of products.
Products may not be available in all categories. Please contact
your Broadcom representatives for further clarification/information.
Table 1:  Deep Red: HDSP-A15x
IV Bin Category Min. Max.
M 7.07 13.00
N 10.60 19.40
O 15.90 29.20
P 23.90 43.80
Q 35.80 65.60
Table 2:  Red: HDSP-750x
IV Bin Category Min. Max.
D 0.774 1.418
E 1.160 2.127
F 1.740 3.190
G 2.610 4.785
H 3.915 7.177
I 5.873 10.758
J 8.802 16.118